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Nº Surname, First Name Country Institution E-mail

1 Aguas Compaired, Alejandrina España Universidad de Zaragoza aleaguas@unizar.es

2 Alcántara-García, Jocelyn USA
University of Delaware, Department of 
Art Conservation

joceag@udel.edu

3 Almeida, Thais Héléna Brasil Biblioteca Nacional thais.slaibi@bn.gov.br

4 Alonso Llorca, Joan España Archivo del Reino de Valencia alonso_joallo@gva.es

5 Alonso Riva, Carmen María España Universidad de Cantabria cm.alonso@hotmail.com

6 Andrades Marquez, Ana España Generalitat de Catalunya annaandrades@hotmail.com

7 Antón García, Ester España Universitat Politècnica de Valencia e.anton.garcia@gmail.com

8 Argouse, Aude Chile Universidad de Chile oddargo@gmail.com

9 Badenberg, Nana Claudia Schweiz Schweizer Papierhistoriker nana@badenberg.ch

10 Ballestero Pascual, Ana España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

anaisabelballestero@gmail.com

11 Balmaceda Abrate, José Carlos España Fundación Gianfranco Fedrigoni jcbalmaced@hotmail.com

12 Bayona Casas, Alicia España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

historiaescuelataller@dpz.es

13 Bellver Cardete, Sabina España IVCR bellver_sab@gva.es

14 Bustarret, Claire France CNRS claire.bustarret@ehess.fr

15 Calderón Rodríguez, Ángel España IVCR calderon_ang@gva.es

16 Carpallo Bautista, Antonio España Universidad Complutense de Madrid acarpall@ucm.es

17 Carreira, Maria de São Luiz Portugal mariasluiz@gmail.com

18 Carvalho, Ana Paula España

mailto:historiaescuelataller@dpz.es%23
mailto:acarpall@ucm.es%23
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19 Casaus Magro, Laura España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

casaus.laura@gmail.com

20 Catalán Martí, José Ignacio España IVCR catalan_jos@gva.es

21 Choi, Soyeon USA Yale Center for British Art soyeon.choi@yale.edu

22 Contreras Zamorano, Gemma España IVCR contreras_gem@gva.es

23 Corá Monje, Hely Ezio España

24 Coural, Natalie France C2RMF natalie.coural@culture.gouv.fr

25 Cuartero Revaliente, Flor España florsincro@gmail.com

26 Cuppen, Martin Nederland cuppen.papier@ziggo.nl

27 De Gelas, Jos België Vice Président IPH
jos.degelas@marsh.com; 
ingevw@skynet.be

28 De la Cruz Sastre, Antonio España Universidad de Cádiz antoniocruzsastre@gmail.com

29 Diamante, Dafne Italy Academy of Fine Arts of Brera. Milán dafne.diamante@gmail.com

30
Díaz de Miranda Macías, María 
Dolores

España Monesir de sant Pere de les Puel·les mddiazmiranda@hotmail.com

31 Díaz González, Elisa Mª España Universidad de Barcelona elisadiaz@ub.edu

32 Dohet, Sophie España IVCR sophie.dohet@gmail.com

33 Dot Soldevila, Marta España ESCRBCC martadotsoldevila@gmail.com

34 ENAMI, Kazuyuki Japan Toyo-Bunko stkb40786@ares.eonet.ne.jp

35 Engel, Patricia Austria
European Research Centre for Book 
and Paper Conservation-Restoration, 
Zentrum für Kulturgüterschutz, 

drpatriciaengel@gmail.com

36 Enríquez, Argentina México Biblioteca Nacional de México aenriquezarana@gmail.com

mailto:cuppen.papier@ziggo.nl%23
mailto:mddiazmiranda@hotmail.com%23
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37 Fairbanks Harris, Theresa USA Yale University Art Galleries theresa.fairbanks-harris@yale.edu

38 Ferrando Cusí, Marisa España IVCR gva.marisa.ferrando@uv.es

39 Flores Hernández, Yohana Yesica España Universidad Complutense de Madrid acarpall@ucm.es

40 Fucini, Alessandra Italy
Instituto Centrale per il Restauro e la 
Conservazione del Patrimonio 
Archivístico e Librario

alessandra.fucini@beniculturali.it; 
alefucini@libero.it 

41 Gandía Guijarro, Elena España IVCR gandia_ele@gva.es

42 García Domingo, Gabriel España www.watermarks.info watermarks2@watermarks.info

43 García Hernández, Greta España IVCR gretanicaragua@yahoo.es

44 Gavrilenko, Konstantin Rusia Paper Museum Director
gavr.kaluga@mail.ru; 
paper.museum.ru@yandex.ru 

45 Gendron, Céline Canada Université de Montréal c.gendron@umontreal.ca

46 Gómez Gómez, Patricia España IVCR (Azafata) patrigbis@hotmail.com

47 Gómez Rodrigo, María Antonia España Universitat de València crodrigozar@gmail.com

48
González Lacalle, María del Rosario 
(Charo)

España AHPLP charolacaye18@gmail.com

49 González Martínez, Susana España Arxiu Històric d'Alacant gonzalez_sus@gva.es

50 Graziaplena, Rosella España rosellagraziaplena@gmail.com

51 Greve, Kari Norway National Museum kari.greve@nasjonalmuseet.no

52 Guadalajara Guadalajara, Emilio España
Museo de Paleontología de Castilla la 
Mancha

emilio.guadalajara@jccm.es

53 Guerola Inza, Aranzazu Valencia Universitat de València arantxa.guerola@uv.es

54 Helman-Wazny, Agnieszka Germany University of Hamburg
agnieszka.helman-wazny@uni-
hamburg.de

mailto:acarpall@ucm.es%23
javascript:void(window.open('/imp/dynamic.php?page=compose&to=crodrigozar%40gmail.com&popup=1','','width=820,height=610,status=1,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes'))%23
mailto:kari.greve@nasjonalmuseet.no%23
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55 Hesselberg-Wang, Nina Norway National Library of Norway nina.hesselberg-wang@nb.no

56 Hidalgo Brinquis, Carmen España
Instituto del Patrimonio Cultural de 
España

carmen.hidalgo.brinquis@gmail.com

57 Kehl, Bruno Belgique
Musée des Anciennes Papeteries 
Steinbach | Co

kehlbruno@yahoo.fr

58 Krill, John USA jkrillpaper@gmail.com

59 Krill, Rosemary USA jkrillpaper@gmail.com

60 Laroque, Claude France
Université de Paris I Panthéon-
Sorbonne

claude.laroque@univ-paris1.fr

61 Mai Cerovaz, Carolina España Empresa de restauración Tres Taller carolina_mai@yahoo.com

62 Mandl, Gisela Schweiz Giti Mandel Stiftung

63 Marcelo, Julián Cocho España
Instituto de Historia de la Ciencia y la 
Medicina López Piñero

jmarcelo123@gmail.com

64 Margheri, Caterina Italy Academy of Fine Arts of Brera. Milán caterina.margheri@gmail.com

65 Marras, Susanna España
Instituto de Patrimonio Cultural de 
España (IPCE)

susanna.marras@gmail.com

66 Martinez Laguna, Raúl España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

raulmartinezlaguna@gmail.com

67 MASUDA, Katsuhiko JAPAN The society for sudy of Washi Culture bigmasskatt@kfz.biglobe.ne.jp

68 Mercé MartÍnez, Pascual España ivcr pmerce@icloud.com

69 Merita de Luján, José España Universidad de Valencia merserr@gmail.com

70 Morales Ramírez, Susana España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

historiaescuelataller@dpz.es

71 Mühlen Axelsson, Kathleen Denmark The Royal Library kmax@kb.dk

72 Muñoz Feliu, Miguel Carlos España
Societat Bibliogràfica Valenciana 
Jerónima Galés

munyoz_mig@gva.es

mailto:kehlbruno@yahoo.fr%23
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73 Muñoz-Viñas, Salvador España Universitat Politècnica de València smunoz@crbc.upv.es

74 Nicolaeva Ateinasova, Keti España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

kty_knals@hotmail.com

75 Nielsen, Ingelise Denmark KADK School of Conservation in@kadk.dk

76 Ó Macháin, Pádraig Ireland University College Cork p.omachain@ucc.ie

77 Olivé i Soler, Ariadna España
Escola Superior de Béns Culturals de 
Catalunya

ariadnaoliveisoler@gmail.com

78 Palandri, María Chiara Norway National Library of Norway chiara.palandri@nb.no

79 Peaucelle, Denis France den.peaucelle@wanadoo.fr

80 Pedraza-Gracia, Manuel-José España Universidad de Zaragoza pedraza@unizar.es

81 Peiró Prades, Sara España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

sara_gisma@hotmail.com

82 Perrin, Jean-Claude France jean-claude.perrin@hotmail.fr

83 Real Machado, Patricia España IVCR real_pat@gva.es

84 Redondo Vazquez, Joana España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

historiaescuelataller@dpz.es

85 Rischel, Anna-Grethe Denmark National Museum of Denmark rischel@privat.tele.dk

86 Rodrigo Zarzosa, Carmen
Academia de Bellas Artes de San 
Carlos

crodrigozar@gmail.com

87 Roig Colomer, Mª Milagros España Universitat de València milaroig@gmail.com

88 Román Garrido, Rosa M. España IVCR roman_rosgar@gva.es

89 Ros Togores, Ana María España
Instituto de Patrimonio Cultural de 
España (IPCE)

ana.ros@mecd.es

90 Salgado Ruelas, Silvia México
Universidad Nacional Autónoma de 
México

silsal@iib.unam.mx

mailto:smunoz@crbc.upv.es%23
mailto:jean-claude.perrin@hotmail.fr%23
javascript:void(window.open('/imp/dynamic.php?page=compose&to=crodrigozar%40gmail.com&popup=1','','width=820,height=610,status=1,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes'))%23
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91 Samson, Genevieve Canada Library and Archives Canada genevieve.samson@collections.ca

92 Sánchez Alonso, Emma España
Instituto de Patrimonio Cultural de 
España (IPCE)

emma.sanchez@mecd.es

93 Sancho Monllor, Gema España
Escuela Taller Juan Arnaldín II 
Zaragoza

gema_sancho2012@hotmail.com

94 Santonja Alarcón, Esther rsa22.ua@gmail.com

95 Santonja Alarcón, Ramón España Universidad de Alicante rsa22.ua@gmail.com

96 Santos, María José Portugal Museu do Papel Terras de Santa Maria mjsantos@museudopapel.org

97 Shelley, Marjorie USA
Metropolitan Museum of Art, Paper 
Conservation

marjorie.shelley@metmuseum.org

98 Sistach Anguera, Mª Carme España Archive of the Crown of Aragon csistach@telefonica.net

99 Solache Vilela, Gloria España Museo Nacional del Prado gloria.solache@museodelprado.es

100 Soliva Sánchez, Marta España IVCR (Azafata) martasoliva@gmail.com

101 Stieglecker, Maria Austria Austrian Academy of Sciences maria.stieglecker@oeaw.ac.at

102 Tavares e Castro, Henrique  Portugal Universidade Nova de Lisboa (CHAM) htcastro@gmail.com

103 Telford, Josette France jrtelford@orange.fr

104 Telford, Roy

105 Tello Burgos, Natalia España
Facultad de Bellas Artes de la 
Universidad de Granada

ntello@correo.ugr.es

106 Terol i Reig, Vicent España Arxiu Municipal d'Ontinyent xaquera@hotmail.com

107 Valle Barcelló, Laura España lau-vb@hotmail.com

108 Vázquez Jiménez, Elena España Universidad de Sevilla evazquez5@us.es

mailto:lau-vb@hotmail.com%23
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109 Verdet Gómez, Federico España
Instituto de Estudios Comarcales Hoya 
de Buñol

federicoverdet@hotmail.com

110 Vila Lafita, Núria
Catalunya 
(Espanya)

grafia.conservacio.restauracio@gmail.
com

111 Vilmont, Leon-Bavi France
CENTRE DE RECHERCHE SUR LA 
CONSERVATION

vilmont@mnhn.fr

112 Wenger, Emanuel Austria Austrian Academy of Sciences emanuel.wenger@oeaw.ac.at
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